Chip-SPD  『『『『BESTBEST』』』』over voltage Protection Solution  Protection Solution
Surge , Load Dump & ESD Protection Device
Chip-SPD  『『『『BESTBEST』』』』over voltage Protection Solution  Protection Solution
Surge , Load Dump & ESD Protection Device
『SFI Electronics Technology Inc』utilized professional powder materials and Production
technology (with various patents)to develop the overvoltage suppressors with excellent
functions to protect electric devices.
Our new products CSPD have the world highest technology and high products performance.

6.  Ultra high temperature up to 125 degree
Description
SHA Series
SHA Series Specification for 12V Automotive
Part Number Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Load Dump Jump Start
Voltage（（（（5min））））
Symbol DC V（1mA） V A WLD(J) V JUMP (V)
SFI1206SA240-1R5J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 400 (for +/- 1 time) 1.5 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1206SA240-030J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 400 (for +/- 1 time) 3 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1206SA240-060J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 500 (for +/- 1 time) 6 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1210SA240-030J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 800 (for +/- 1 time) 3 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1210SA240-060J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 800 (for +/- 1 time) 6 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1210SA240-120J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 1000 (for +/- 1 time) 12 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1812SA240-060J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 1600 (for +/- 1 time) 6 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1812SA240-120J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 1600 (for +/- 1 time) 12 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI1812SA240-250J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 2000 (for +/- 1 time) 25 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI2220SA240-120J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 3000 (for +/- 1 time) 12 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI2220SA240-250J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 3000 (for +/- 1 time) 25 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI2220SA240-500J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 5000 (for +/- 1 time) 50 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI3220SA240-500J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 5000 (for +/- 1 time) 50 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI3220SA240-800J 12 24(±10%) ＜40 5000 (for +/- 1 time) 80 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI2220SA470-250J 24 47(±10%) ＜77 3000 (for +/- 1 time) 25 (for 10 times) 45.0
SFI2220SA470-500J 24 47(±10%) ＜77 4000 (for +/- 1 time) 50 (for 10 times) 45.0
SFI3220SA470-500J 24 47(±10%) ＜77 5000 (for +/- 1 time) 50 (for 10 times) 45.0
SFI3220SA470-800J 24 47(±10%) ＜77 5000 (for +/- 1 time) 80 (for 10 times) 45.0
Chip-SPD  『『『『BESTBEST』』』』over voltage Protection Solution  Protection Solution
Surge , Load Dump & ESD Protection Device
SEA Series Specification for 12V Automotive CAN BUS
Part Number
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Load Dump
Jump Start
Voltage（（（（5min））））
Symbol DC V（1mA） V A WLD(J) V JUMP (V)
SFI0603EA240-LSP 12 24(±10%) ＜40 400 (for +/- 1 time) 1.5 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI0603EA240-MSP 12 24(±10%) ＜40 400 (for +/- 1 time) 3 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI0603EA240-HSP 12 24(±10%) ＜40 500 (for +/- 1 time) 6 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI0603EA240-LSP 12 24(±10%) ＜40 800 (for +/- 1 time) 3 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI0603EA240-MSP 12 24(±10%) ＜40 800 (for +/- 1 time) 6 (for 10 times) 24.5
SFI0603EA240-HSP 12 24(±10%) ＜40 1000 (for +/- 1 time) 12 (for 10 times) 24.5
Application

9. Other Network
Features
1.  SMD type to save space (1206 & 1210)
2.  Pass 10/700 us/ 40ohm surge 6KV test
3.  Lower clamping voltage than GDT
4.  Faster response time < 0.5 ns than GDT & Sidactor
5.  No extinguish problem
6.  Bi-directional
7.  Surge strike ability over 30 times
8.  Wide operation temperature - 55 ~ +125°C
9.  Ultra low leakage current < 1 uA
Description
SHN Series
SHN Series Specification
SFI Part No. Size Application Voltage Breakdown Voltage Surge Current Surge Voltage
SFI1206SN120-060K 1206 DC 3.3V 12V 150A 6KV
SFI1206SN120-040K 1206 DC 3.3V 12V 100A 4KV
SFI1210SN470-060K 1210 AC 24V 47V 150A 6KV
SFI1210SN470-040K 1210 AC 24V 47V 100A 4KV
SFI1210SN750-060K 1210 DC 57V 75V 150A 6KV
SFI1210SN750-040K 1210 DC 57V 75V 100A 4KV
* Surge  wave form under 10x700 us / 40 ohm condition
Telecom systems are all connected by ethernet.  The surge suppressors can pass the
overvoltage to earth and clamping the voltage to a level acceptable to the systems.  Since
the standard of 100/1000M of ethernet speed, these precise devices and connectors can

4.  High nonlinear exponent α up to 50
5.  Ultra low leakage current < 5 uA
6.  Ultra high temperature up to 125 degree
Description
SHC Series
SHC Series Specification
Part  No. Size Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Leakage
Current
Surge Current
SFI1206SC120-501A 1206 DC 9V 12V <25V 10 uA 500A
SFI1206SC240-501A 1206 DC 18V 24V <47V 10 uA 500A
SFI1206SC470-501A 1206 DC 38V 47V <75V 5 uA 500A
SFI1206SC750-501A 1206 DC 60V 75V <100V 10 uA 500A
SFI1210SC120-102A 1210 DC 9V 12V <25V 15 uA 1000A
SFI1210SC240-102A 1210 DC 18V 24V <47V 15 uA 1000A
SFI1210SC470-102A 1210 DC 38V 47V <75V 10 uA 1000A
SFI1210SC750-102A 1210 DC 60V 75V <100V 10 uA 1000A
SFI1812SC240-202A 1812 DC 18V 24V <47V 15 uA 2000A
SFI1812SC470-202A 1812 DC 38V 47V <75V 15 uA 2000A
SFI1812SC750-202A 1812 DC 60V 75V <100V 15 uA 2000A
SFI2220SC240-302A 2220 DC 18V 24V <47V 15 uA 3000A
SFI2220SC470-302A 2220 DC 38V 47V <75V 15 uA 3000A
SFI2220SC560-302A 2220 DC 60V 56V <90V 15 uA 3000A
SFI2220SC750-302A 2220 DC 60V 75V <100V 15 uA 3000A
SFI2220SC820-302A 2220 DC 65V 82V <135V 15 uA 3000A
Chip-SPD  『『『『BESTBEST』』』』over voltage Protection Solution  Protection Solution
Surge , Load Dump & ESD Protection Device
SHV Series Specification
Part Number Size
AC Voltage
(V)
Breakdown Voltage (
(V)
Clamping Voltage
(V)
Surge Current
(A)
SFI1812SV151 1812 95 150(±10%) ＜210 1000
SFI1812SV201 1812 130 200(±10%) ＜280 1000
SFI1812SV301 1812 190 300(±10%) ＜420 1000
SFI3220SV271 3220 175 270(±10%) ＜378 1200
SFI3220SV391 3220 250 390(±10%) ＜532 1200
SFI3220SV431 3220 275 430(±10%) ＜586 1200
SFI3220SV471 3220 300 470(±10%) ＜640 1200
* Surge  wave form under  8x20 us / 2 ohm condition
Application
1. LED Lighting
2. Power Board

prevent damage to the circuit and equipment by the lightning
protection.  It’s essential to install suitable overvoltage protection
components.  Here have some recommend part for the IP camera
ESD and Surge solution.
Application  for IP Camera
IP CAM ESD & Surge Solution
Interface Noise Test STD. Type Recommend Part Package
RJ-45 Data (L-G) Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 6KV SHN SFI1210SN750-060K 1210
RJ-45 Data (L-L) Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 2KV SHN SED323-3R30D0R4-A-11-LF SOD-323
RJ-45 POE Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 6KV SHN SFI1210SN750-060K 1210
DC12V (L-G) Surge 1.2/50us / 2Ω / 4KV SHC SFI1812SC470-202A 1812
AC24V (L-G) Surge 1.2/50us / 2Ω / 4KV SHC SFI1812SC470-202A 1812
AC24V (L-L) Surge 1.2/50us / 12Ω / 2KV SHC SFI1210SC470-102A 1210
DC48V Surge 1.2/50us / 2Ω / 4KV SHC SFI1812SC470-202A 1812
Line In Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 6KV SHN SFI1206SN120-060K 1206
Line In ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-050E101NP-LF 0402
Alarm In Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 6KV SHN SFI1206SN120-060K 1206
Alarm In ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-050E101NP-LF 0402
Speaker Output Surge 1.2/50us / 42Ω / 2KV SHC SFI1206SC120-040K 1206
Speaker Output ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-050E101NP-LF 0402
Alarm Output Surge 1.2/50us / 42Ω / 2KV SHC SFI1206SC120-040K 1206
Alarm Output ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-050E101NP-LF 0402
RS485
Power
Contact
special Case MOV 14D471K 14Φ
RS485 Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 6KV GDT
RS485 ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SED323-150D100-B-10-LF SOD-323
BNC Surge 10/700us / 40Ω / 6KV GDT
BNC ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-050E050PP-LF 0402
Reset Pin ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-050E101NP-LF 0402
SD Card ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SFI0402-240E0R8PP-LF 0402
USB ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SUC0402-240E0R2PP-LF 0402
HDMI ESD IEC61000-4-2 / 8KV MLE SUCTD1004-050S0R4P-LF Array
Chip-SPD  『『『『BESTBEST』』』』over voltage Protection Solution  Protection Solution
Surge , Load Dump & ESD Protection Device